Form Type: Proclamation Request

Subject: Ronnie Miller's Day Proclaim Dates being proclaimed: August 19, 2012 Information about the group or organization: To the;

GOVERNOR and/or & Concerned Officials of Colorado.

I,
Rocky Hoery
President
Colorado Country Music Hall Of Fame
CMLOLHOF 501(c)(3) Non Profit
P.O. box 202158
Denver, Colorado

Do hereby Request;

For Long time Colorado Citizen and 17 year Country Music Steel Guitarist in PRIDESMEN BAND of Country Music SUPER STAR CHARLEY PRIDE. And an Inducted Member Into the Colorado Country Music Hall Of Fame.

In the name of the CMLOLHOF -501(c)(3) and the Colorado Country Music Hall Of Fame Board of Directors and its 104 (one hundred & four) membership body of Inductees, Colorado Country Music Communities and Country Music Lovers across America and the world,

That; The Governor Colorado do Declare A Proclamation Day of August 19th 2012 year of our Lord-

A "RONNIE MILLER'S DAY" in the wonderful State of Colorado

Credits:

RONNIE MILLER got his big break in country music after paying his dues here in and around the State of Colorado.

He was a Top Steel player at some of our state's most popular country music venues-such as the Four Seasons- and Z-Bar Where Stars like;

Loretta Lynn, Johnny Cash, Marty Robbins, Mel Tillis, Kitty Wells,

George Jones, Merle Haggard, Freddy Fender,

(and the list goes on and on)played on their up and after becoming Super Stars.

Ronnie Miller takes a lot of pride in being from this wonderful State of Colorado and surrounding area. He takes this with him where ever he plays across the world-Never forgetting from where came and he's there to give others a helping hand.

I think Ronnie Miller has earned the Honor of having A Proclamation Day in his name - Granting this Day in Ronnie Miller's Honor will put Colorado on the lips

of many C&W Fans as well as world famous people across this planet . Sample Language of the proclamation: For his above and beyond contributions to the Art of Country Music and to the pleasure of millions of Country Music Fans-

I do Hereby declare a Proclamation(proclaim)of August 19, 2012 as Ronnie Miller's day here in the State Of Colorado.

Your Request ID is 032412-170627-515

Once again, thank you for taking the time to communicate with our offices.

Sincerely,

The Office of Governor Hickenlooper